Recei ved: 04/ 30/ 2003

PSCNO: 3 TELEPHONE
ALLTEL New York, Inc.
Initial Effective Date: 5/30/03
ADMINISTRATIVE INDEX

Residence Service - Composition of Listings

Responsibility for Local and Toll Message Charge -
Payments and Termination of Service

Responsibility of Applicant - Underground Extensions for
New Residential Subdivisions

Responsibility of Telephone Company - Underground Extensions
for New Residential Subdivisions

Responsibility of Telephone Company - Use of Service and
Facilities

Restoral Charges

Retained Number Service

Rooming House (Def.)

Rotary Hunting Service (Def.)

Same Building (Def.)

Same Premise (Def.)

Schedule of Charges - Service Connection Charges

Schools and Libraries Discount Program

Semi-Public Branch Exchange Service

Service Charges - Dishonored Checks

Service Connection Charges - Non-recurring Service Charges

Service Connection Charges - Touch Tone Calling Svc.

Service Furnished Under Flexible Pricing Plan

Service Order Charge - Non-recurring Service Charges

Serving Central Office (Def.)

Setting Up Charges - Program Transmission Service and
Mileage

Sharing of Service (Def.)

Shortsville Exchange

Simplified Message Desk Interface Service

Sinclairville Exchange

Specia Arrangements

Specia Charges - Application of Rates and Charges

Specia Equipment for Hearing or Speech Impaired Customers

Station Message Detail Recording (SMDR)

Steamburg Exchange Schedule

St atus: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 05/30/2003

Section: 0 Leaf: 28

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION

3

(e¢]

PP OOOON

P ORAOODONWNOORELEO®

= O

10

10

WoOoON

10

Issued by: Vice President, State Government Affairs, Little Rock, Arkansas

Cancel | ed effective 07/26/2006.

PAGE

21
12-13
12

10

aoalgu

3-6
23
1-4
1-2

13-14

31
9-11
32
30

7-8
46-47
33-34



