Received: 04/30/2003

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 05/30/2003

PSC NO: 3 TELEPHONE

ALLTEL New York, Inc.

Initial Effective Date: 5/30/03

Section: 0 Leaf: 28

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision: ADMINISTRATIVE INDEX

		<u>SECTION</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Residence Service - Composition of Listings	7	3	
Responsibility for Local and Toll Message Charge -			
Payments and Termination of Service		2	21
Responsibility of Applicant - Underground Extensions for			
New Residential Subdivisions		8	12-13
Responsibility of Telephone Company - Underground Extensions			
for New Residential Subdivisions		8	12
Responsibility of Telephone Company - Use of Service and			
Facilities		2	10
Restoral Charges		8	5
Retained Number Service		6	17
Rooming House (Def.)		1	5
Rotary Hunting Service (Def.)		1	5
Same Building (Def.)	1	6	
Same Premise (Def.)		1	6
Schedule of Charges - Service Connection Charges		8	1
Schools and Libraries Discount Program		2	44
Semi-Public Branch Exchange Service		3	3-6
Service Charges - Dishonored Checks		2	23
Service Connection Charges - Non-recurring Service Charges		8	1-4
Service Connection Charges - Touch Tone Calling Svc.		6	1-2
Service Furnished Under Flexible Pricing Plan	2	4	
Service Order Charge - Non-recurring Service Charges		8	1-4
Serving Central Office (Def.)		1	6
Setting Up Charges - Program Transmission Service and			
Mileage		5	13-14
Sharing of Service (Def.)		1	6
Shortsville Exchange		10	31
Simplified Message Desk Interface Service		6	9-11
Sinclairville Exchange		10	32
Special Arrangements		2	30
Special Charges - Application of Rates and Charges	2	6	
Special Equipment for Hearing or Speech Impaired Customers		6	7 - 8
Station Message Detail Recording (SMDR)		3	46-47
Steamburg Exchange Schedule		10	33-34

Issued by: Vice President, State Government Affairs, Little Rock, Arkansas